the presence of the bidders’ designated representatives and anyone who choose to attend at the 

address below at 12:10 p.m. date 04 May, 2017.  

7. All bids must be accompanied by a “Bid Security”. The amount and currency of the Bid 

Security shall be ALL 780.000 (Seven Hundred, Eighty Thousand Albanian Lek). 

8. The addresses referred to above are: 

Delivered address:  

(Protocol office) Ministry of Agriculture, Rural Development and Water Administration  

Blv. “Deshmoret e Kombit”, No. 2; Tirana, Albania  
Attn: Mr. Vojo BREGU